
GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION 
PUBLIC BUILDINGS SERVICE 

LEASE AMENDMENT No. 5 

LEASE AMENDMENT 
TO LEASE NO. GS-10B-07163 BLDG NO. OR6732 

ADDRESS OF PREMISES 
4310 SW Macadam Avenue 
Portland, OR 97239-4222 

PDN Number: PS0018192 

THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into this date by and between 

Stuart Lindquist, who entered the lease dba Lindquist Homes 


whose address is: 


702 SE Powell Blvd., Portland, OR 97202-2625, with a mailing address of P.O. Box 42135, Portland, OR 97242, 


hereinafter called the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereinafter called the Government: 


WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the above Lease as specified below. 


NOW THEREFORE, these parties for the considerations hereinafter mentioned covenant and agree that the said Lease is 

amended, effective upon Government execution of this LA as follows: 


Paragraph 15, 24 Hour Rooms, is hereby deleted from the Lease as they are no longer applicable given the utility language added 

to Paragraph 3 via SLA 1 . 


Paragraph 25, Commission and Commission Credit, is modified to waive the Commission Credit to the Government implemented 

through reduced rent paid to the Lessor in the first three (3) months of the term. The Commission Credit of is being 

waived by the Government as partial settlement for Change Order #1 (See Paragraph 29 B Note 1

). 


Paragraph 28 from SLA 2, Change Order Approvals, is deleted and replaced with Paragraph 28, Tenant Improvement Cap. 


Paragraph 29 from LA 4, Change Order Approvals, is deleted and replaced with Paragraph 29, Tenant Improvements Exceeding 

the Tenant Improvement Allowance/Change Orders. 


Paragraph 30, Invoicing Instructions, Paragraph 31, Requirement Modifications, and Paragraph 32, Release of Claims, are added. 


This Lease Amendment contains 4 pages, and Exhibits listed at Paragraph 29C. 


All other terms and conditions of the lease shall remain in force and effect. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties subscribed their names as of the below date. 


FOR THE LESSOR: FOR THE GOVERNMENT: 
 LINDSEY D. SNOW 
TRACTING OFFICER 

Signature: Sign at 
Name: Name: 
Title: ~l'h- ~- Title: Lease Contracting Officer 

Entity Name: _4~A"'"""7_... .,-'/7.'--_'ir.J.,..... _ GSA, Public Buildings Service, ______
_12~x'---'t..""'L"--='--...____ 
Date: IL/7 "L Date: DEC 7 2012 

WITNESSED 

Signature: 
Name: 
Title: 
Date: 

Lease Amendment Form 09/12 



Lease Amendment No. 5- GS-108-07163 PAGE 2 of 4 

Paragraph 16. 24 HOUR ROOMS: INTENTIONALLY DELETED 

Paragraph 26. COMMISSION AND COMMISSION CREDIT: 

The Lessor and the Broker have agreed to a cooperating lease commission of. of the firm term value of years 1-5,•% of the 
firm term value of years 6-10, and - of the firm term value of years 11-15 of this lease. The total amount of the commission is 
- The Lessor shall pay the Broker no additional commissions associated with this lease transaction. In accordance 
with SFO Paragraph 2.6, "Broker Commission and Commission Credit," the Broker has agreed to forego- of the commission 
that it is entitled to receive in connection with this lease transaction ("Commission Credit"). The Commission Credit is ­
The Lessor agrees to pay the Commission less the Commission Credit, in the amount of-to the Broker in accordance 
with Paragraph 2.6 of the "Broker Commission and Commission Credit." 

The remaining portion of this paragraph has been deleted: 

Notwitt:istaA9iAg Par:agrapt:i 3 of tt:iis StaA9arn i;orrA 2, tt:ie st:iell reAtal payrAeAts 91:1e aA9 owe9 1:1A9er tt:iis lease st:iall ~e re91:1se9 to 

resa~1:1re tt:iis CorArAissioA Cre9it. TAe re91:-16tioA iA st:iell reAt st:iall sorArAeAse witt:i tt:ie first rAOAtA of tt:ie reAtal payrAeAts aAEI 

soAtiA1:1e as iA9isate9 iA tt:iis ssl:\e91:1le for aElj1:1sted MoAtAly ReAt: 

i;irst MoAtt:i's ReAtal PayrAeAt $170,795.07 rAiA1:1s prorated CorArAissioA Cre9it of - eE11:1als - aQj1:1sted j;irst 

MoAtt:i's ReAt. 

SesoA9 MoAth's ReAtal PayrAeAt $170,795.07 rAiA1:-1s prorate9 CorArAissioA Credit el- eq1:1als - aQj1:-1ste9 

SesoA9 MoAth's ReAt. 

Thim MoAth's ReAtal PayrAeAt $170,795.07 rAiA1:-1s prnrate9 CorArAissioA Cre9it o -eq1:1als -aQj1:-1ste9 TAirn 

MoAtA'S ReAt. 


Paragraph 28. TENANT IMPROVEMENT CAP: 

The Tenant Improvement Cap was added to the Lease via SLA 2 in Paragraph 29 and was accidentally deleted in LA 4 and 
replaced with the Change Order Approvals paragraph. The Tl cap is hereby reincorporated in the Lease as Paragraph 28. 

The Government agrees to cap Tenant Improvement (Tl) costs at $7,000,000.00 (the "Tl CAP"). If the Tl Cost Summary provided 
by the Lessor after a competitive bid of the Tl work indicates Tis in excess of the Tl CAP, the Government shall reduce the Tl 
scope. Such scope reduction, if necessary, shall be a separate change order that will be negotiated if and when such additional 
services are required to assure Tl expenditures remain within the Tl CAP. 

INITIALS: ~& 

LESSOR GOVT 


Lease Amendment Form 07/12 



Lease Amendment No. 5- GS-108-07163 PAGE 3 of 4 

Paraeraph 29. TENANT IMPROVEMENTS EXCEEDING THE TENANT IMPROVEMENT ALLOWANCE/CHANGE ORDERS: 

A. 	 The Government hereby orders Tenant Improvements in excess of the Tenant Improvement Allowance (TIA) and 
changes per the table in subparagraph B. The approved prices include all costs for labor, all materials, overhead, profit, 
applicable sales tax, permitting and AJE fees, and interest to complete the work. This amount exceeds the TIA included in 
the Lease and will be paid via lump sum upon completion of the work by the Lessor and inspection and acceptance of the 
space by the Government per the invoicing instructions detailed in Paragraph 30 of this LA. 

8. 

Tl Pricing/ Approved 
CO# 

Description StatusAmount 
via LA# 

Tl Pricing TBD TBDTBD TBD 

C0#1 Approved LA #5 Garage Modifications due to 
•vehicle requirements (See 

Attached Exhibit C) 


C0#2 LA#4 
C0#3 

Program Reconciliation Approved 
Design for Tl Elevator Approved LA#4 

C0#4 Site Entrance TBD TBD 
C0#7a Approved LA#4 

Reinforcement 
C0#7b 

Design for Structural Floor 

Low Voltage SOW (original) Approved LA#5 
See Attached Exhibit C 

C0#7c Security SOW (original) (See Approved LA#5 
Attached Exhibit C) 

C0#8 Approved LA#4Redesign of Tenant Space 
Total Lump Sum $1,011,265.06 
Pa 	ment: 

Notes: 
1The negotiated cost of Change Order 1 includes the following concessions by both the Government and the Lessor: The 
Government agrees to a 21 day schedule extension without consideration. The Government agrees to waive the 
"Commission Credit" as described in Paragraph 25 of the Lease which is valued at . The Lessor agrees to a 
full release of claims on this project as detailed in Paragraph 32. 

C. 	 The following exhibits are attached to and made part of this Lease: 
Exhibit A to Paragraph 29C (previously incorporated in the Lease as Exhibit A to LA 4) (4 pages) 

Exhibit B to Paragraph 29C (3 pages) 

~ 
INITIALS: 	 & 

LESSOR GOVT 

Lease Amendment Form 07/12 



Lease Amendment No. 5-GS-108-07163 PAGE 4 of 4 

Paragraph 30. INVOICING INSTRUCTIONS: 

Upon completion of the space by the Lessor and inspection and acceptance thereof by the Government, the Government shall 
reimburse the Lessor in a lump sum payment in the amount specified in Paragraph 29. Payment shall be made within 30 days 
after receipt of an invoice and the above stated completion and acceptance requirements. 

The original invoice must be submitted electronically to www.finance.gsa.gov with a courtesy copy to the Contracting Officer at 
the GSA Finance Office at the following address: 

Invoice Address: Courtesy Copy Address: 
General Services Administration General Services Administration 
PBS Payment Branch (BCFA) C/O Lindsey Snow, LCO 
P.O. Box 17181 400 15th Street SW 1OPCS 

Fort Worth, TX 76102-0181 Auburn, WA 98001 


A proper invoice must include the following: 

Invoice date 
Name of the Lessor as shown on the Lease 
Lease contract number, building address, and a description, price, and quantity of the items delivered 
GSA PON# PS0018192 

If the invoice is not submitted on company letterhead, the person(s) with whom the Lease contract is made must sign 
it. 

Paragraph 31. REQUIREMENT MODIFICATIONS: 

The purpose of this paragraph is to memorialize in the Lease that the following requirements were either deleted or modified by 
the Government during the design process: 

A. 	 The requirement for the lightning protection system outlined on page 112 of the Lease {page 19 of the • 
Facilities Standards), is hereby deleted. 

B. 	 t t as added during the initial design process is hereby deleted. 
C. 	 included in the design is approved even though it is acknowledged by GSA to not be ­

rated. 
D. The requirement described in section XII. 1. 1.1 on page 108 of the Lease (page 15 of the 

Facilities Standards), that 'within • areas, branch lines and sprinkler heads shall be 
provided on a grid pattern not to exceed 1 o feet by 1 Ofeet, is hereby deleted and replaced with 'branch lines and 
sprinkler heads shall be provided to meet local code requirements.' 

Paragraph 32. RELEASE OF CLAIMS: 

Upon execution of LA No. 5, Lessor shall be deemed to have released the Government of and from any and all claims, payments, 
demands for relief, equitable adjustments, actions or remedies, legal or equitable, which relate to or arise from delay or changes 
occurring or arising prior to issuance of this LA. Change Order No. 4 and changes arising in the future, are specifically excluded 
from this release, as it is the intent of the parties to the Lease to arrive at mutually agreeable sums for Change Order No. 4 and 
future changes. 

The release outlined above is in exchange for the lump sum payment for Change Order No. 1 and the commission credit waiver 
included in this LA. 

All other terms and conditions of the Lease remain in full force and effect. 

INITIALS: ~ & 

LESSOR GOVT 


Lease Amendment Form 07/12 





Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LOR07163-SLA-5-_R.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		LMI







 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



